
线缆整理系统 STRAIN RELIEF SYSTEMS

1. 灵活

SVLEC 线缆整理板提供多种安装方式，配套使用各种不同规格的 DIN

导轨或者螺钉完成安装。

2. 轻松、快速安装

用标准型尼龙扎带快速固定电缆线。

3. 稳定性

线缆整理板的独特外形可以牢牢的固定电缆。

4. 很高的安装密度

线缆整理板有几种尺寸，通过多层安装来大大提高安装密度。

通过使用 SVLEC 的线缆整理系统，使用者可以快速的安装、整理电缆，

并且提供一定的张紧力。

线缆整理系统适用于整理和固定在机械设备，开关柜，其他机壳等中的电缆。

By using SVLEC strain relief systems the user can quicky assemble, 
organize and provide strain relief for cables.
The systems can be used for organizing and securing cables in machines, 
switch cabinets, enclosures and dynamic cable carriers.

1. Flexible

Because of the many diff erent types of DIN rails and screw type 
assemblies, SVLEC off ers numerous mounting options.
2. Fast and easy assembly

Securing the cables is done quickly and inexpensively with standard 
cable ties.
3. Secure hold

The unique shape of the strain relief securely holds the cable tie and 
cable.
4. High packing density

The strain relief plates are available in several sizes. By multilayer 
mounting the packing density can be greatly increased.

优势 Benefits
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8.3.1

型号 Type

SVL-ZL 87

SVL-ZL 140

SVL-ZL 180

900234

900237

900238

86.5 mm

139.5 mm

180.0 mm

68.0 mm

121.0 mm

157.0 mm

6

9

12

订货号 Part No.
长度 Length

L1
长度 Length

L2
锯齿数量

No. of teeth

SVL-ZL 线缆整理板 STRAIN RELIEF PLATES

型号 Type

SVL-ZKL 87

SVL-ZKL 140

SVL-ZKL 180

932354

932357

932358

86.5 mm

139.5 mm

180.0 mm

68.0 mm

121.0 mm

157.0 mm

6

9

12

订货号 Part No.
长度 Length

L1
长度 Length

L2
锯齿数量

No. of teeth

材料 Material：ZL: 聚酰胺 ( 尼龙 )  Polyamide

                        ZKL 脚架 Foot : 弹簧钢 Spring steel

阻燃等级 Flame class：UL-94 V0, 自熄灭 Self-extinguishing

温度范围 Temperature：- 40℃ to +140℃ ( 静态 Static)

特性 Properties：无卤，无硅 Halogen-free, silicone-free
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